RESOLUTION NO. 2138

TOWN OF MUNSTER, INDIANA

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MUNSTER, INDIANA PERMANENTLY CLOSING TERRACE DRIVE AT THE ILLINOIS STATE LINE

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana, is the duly elected legislative body of the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana, a unit of local government, and is responsible for establishing policies and procedures for the Town of Munster; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has deemed it advisable and in the best interest of the public's health, safety, and general welfare to permanently close Terrace Drive to vehicular traffic at the Illinois state line; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana that Terrace Drive is hereby permanently closed to vehicular traffic at the Illinois state line.

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana,

this 5th day of September 2024, by a vote of _____ in favor and _____ opposed.

TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MUNSTER, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

David B. Nellans, President

ATTEST:

Wendy Mis, Clerk-Treasurer